set out above, Sinoma’s Board (other than members of the Sinoma Independent Board
Committee, whose views are given in the section headed “Letter from the Sinoma
Independent Board Committee” in this document) is of the view that the terms of the Merger
are fair and reasonable and in the interests of Sinoma and its shareholders as a whole.

10. IMPACT OF THE MERGER ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURES OF
SINOMA AND CNBM

The shareholding structures of CNBM and Sinoma prior to the Merger are as follows:

Number of
Domestic

Shares

Percentage
of

Domestic
Shares

Number of
Unlisted
Foreign
Shares

Percentage
of Unlisted

Foreign
Shares

Percentage
of Unlisted

Shares
Number of

H Shares

Percentage
of H

Shares

Total
Number of

Issued
Shares

CNBM 2,519,854,366 46.67% N/A N/A 46.67% 2,879,171,896 53.33% 5,399,026,262

Sinoma 2,276,522,667 63.74% 130,793,218 3.66% 67.40% 1,164,148,115 32.60% 3,571,464,000

The shareholding structure of the Post-Merger CNBM immediately after the Share
Exchange is as follows:

Number of
Domestic

Shares

Percentage
of Domestic

Shares

Number of
Unlisted
Foreign
Shares

Percentage
of Unlisted

Foreign
Shares

Percentage
of Unlisted

Shares
Number of

H Shares
Percentage

of H Shares

Total
Number of

Issued Shares

CNBM Shares issued
prior to the Merger 2,519,854,366 29.87% N/A N/A 29.87% 2,879,171,896 34.13% 5,399,026,262

CNBM Shares issued
in exchange for
Sinoma Shares
pursuant to the
Merger 1,935,044,267 22.94% 111,174,235 1.32% 24.26% 989,525,898 11.73% 3,035,744,400

Total issued shares of
the Post-Merger
CNBM 4,454,898,633 52.82% 111,174,235 1.32% 54.13% 3,868,697,794 45.87% 8,434,770,662

Immediately after the Share Exchange, 3,853,361,794 CNBM H Shares will be held by
the public, representing approximately 45.68% of the total issued shares in the Post-Merger
CNBM.

11. ARRANGEMENTS FOR IMPLEMENTATION OF THE MERGER AGREEMENT

Pursuant to the Merger Agreement, CNBM will apply to the Stock Exchange for the
listing of and permission to deal in the CNBM H Shares to be issued under the Merger;

Following completion of the Merger, Sinoma Shares will cease to have effect as
documents or evidence of title. Upon satisfaction of all the conditions precedent to the
Merger and satisfaction of the implementation conditions to the Merger or waiver thereof by